308.28 Lakhs as Compared to profit of Rs. 12.78 lakhs in the previous 
financial year.  

SHARE CAPITAL: 

There was no change in Share Capital of the Company during the year 2024 - 25. As on 31st March, 2025, the paid up share capital of 

the Company stood at Rs.5,80,80,000/- (Rupees Five Crores Eighty Lakhs and Eighty Thousand Only) divided into 58,08,000 Equity 

shares of Rs. 10/ - (Rupee Ten Only) each. 

DIVIDEND: 
To conserve the resources for future business requirements of the Company, your Directors do not recommend any payment of dividend for  
the year under review.